)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:06:11 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0857 General Bill, By Setzler, Bryan, F. Gilbert, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman, A.S. Macaulay, S.S. Martschink, Matthews,
Patterson, T.H. Pope, Russell, Saleeby, N.W. Smith, H.S. Stilwell and Wilson

A Bill to amend Chapter 59, Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to proprietary schools, so as to transfer
authority from the State Board of Education to the State Commission on Higher Education; to provide for the State
Commission on Higher Education to promulgate regulations and provide for interim regulations; and to repeal Chapter 61, Title
59, relating to regulations pertaining to courses of instruction.

04/09/91
04/09/91
05/09/91
05/14/91
05/14/91
05/15/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
02/04/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-15
Amended SJ-20

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-2

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2
Tabled in committee

Page 1 of 1



