

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### **S 0857 General Bill, By Setzler, Bryan, F. Gilbert, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman, A.S. Macaulay, S.S. Martschink, Matthews, Patterson, T.H. Pope, Russell, Saleeby, N.W. Smith, H.S. Stilwell and Wilson**

A Bill to amend Chapter 59, Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to proprietary schools, so as to transfer authority from the State Board of Education to the State Commission on Higher Education; to provide for the State Commission on Higher Education to promulgate regulations and provide for interim regulations; and to repeal Chapter 61, Title 59, relating to regulations pertaining to courses of instruction.

04/09/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
04/09/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-17
05/09/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-15
05/14/91	Senate	Amended SJ-20
05/14/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
05/15/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
05/16/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2
05/16/91	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2
02/04/92	House	Tabled in committee